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RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025
30-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

- 31-12-202530-12-2025

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Event # 1 MENS  10Km Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  4 TOP  4 TOP  4 TOP  4

AVG/KM

1 ALWAR (RAA) 31 1-3-13-14 25 1:59:42 2:2629:55.522:59.55

2 CHURU 67 2-7-28-30 36-58 2:11:36 7:2732:54.103:17.41

3 SIKAR 73 5-19-22-27 40 2:08:12 5:5432:03.123:12.32

4 BHARATPUR (RAA) 80 6-15-21-38 44 2:11:16 9:5232:48.913:16.89

5 AJMER 87 12-18-20-37 48 2:13:20 7:5733:20.063:20.00

6 JODHPUR 103 17-23-29-34 43-52 2:19:14 6:3134:48.413:28.84

7 JHUNJHUNU 105 16-26-31-32 42-57 2:20:11 5:2735:02.783:30.28

8 PALI 111 8-9-41-53 2:19:58 10:1634:59.493:29.95

9 TONK 125 4-33-39-49 56 2:25:50 11:0836:27.533:38.76

10 KARAULI 143 10-24-54-55 2:24:23 9:2436:05.783:36.58

11 JAIPUR 143 11-35-47-50 2:29:13 9:1637:18.163:43.82

12 UDAIPUR 201 45-46-51-59 2:40:30 0:640:07.584:00.76

OVERALL SCORE BIB
PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON
AVG/KM

122 Rijwan . ALWAR (RAA) 28:37.52111 2:51.76
202 Atul Poonia CHURU 28:59.15122 2:53.92
119 Lokesh Choudhary ALWAR (RAA) 28:59.43233 2:53.95
452 Naresh Chopra TONK 28:59.63144 2:53.97
418 Aaryan Saini SIKAR 29:03.11155 2:54.32
166 Rampal Rampal BHARATPUR (RAA) 29:04.85166 2:54.49
285 Mukesh . JAISALMER 29:27.6017 2:56.76
287 Dholaram . JALORE (RAA) 29:35.2818 2:57.53
204 Mukesh Kumar CHURU 29:52.42279 2:59.25
383 Hemant Singh PALI 29:52.671810 2:59.27

382 Rakesh . PALI 29:53.962911 2:59.40
179 Vikash Choudhary BHILWARA (RAA) 30:15.15112 3:01.52
341 Lakhpat Meena KARAULI 30:45.5011013 3:04.55
288 Versi Ram JALORE (RAA) 30:49.70214 3:04.97
263 Manav Sharma JAIPUR 30:52.1211115 3:05.22
101 Pawan Kumar Samariya AJMER 30:56.1211216 3:05.62
121 Omprakash Yadav ALWAR (RAA) 31:00.7431317 3:06.08
123 Sateen Yadav ALWAR (RAA) 31:04.3841418 3:06.44
165 Yogesh Kumar Sharma BHARATPUR (RAA) 31:08.0921519 3:06.81
443 Pradeep . SRI GANGA NAGAR 31:14.49120 3:07.45

295 Rahul Katariya JHUNJHUNU 31:28.0811621 3:08.81
314 Deva . JODHPUR 31:33.8511722 3:09.39
103 Rajveer Dhayal AJMER 31:37.0121823 3:09.71
419 Subhash Saini SIKAR 31:44.7121924 3:10.48
226 Ravi Kant DHOLPUR 31:50.37125 3:11.04
102 Virendra Singh Rawat AJMER 31:53.1532026 3:11.32
150 Bhaga Ram BARMER 31:53.73127 3:11.38
164 Mohit Kumar BHARATPUR (RAA) 32:05.2132128 3:12.53
446 Ankit Kumar SRI GANGA NAGAR 32:05.98229 3:12.60
420 Harendra Kumar SIKAR 32:27.3132230 3:14.74

240 Ramesh Kumar HANUMANGARH 32:48.52131 3:16.86
315 Gaje Singh Rathore JODHPUR 33:15.8722332 3:19.59
340 Sandeep Harijan KARAULI 33:18.2722433 3:19.83
120 Akash Sharma ALWAR (RAA) 34:13.9452534 3:25.40
294 Manmohan Singh JHUNJHUNU 34:55.8022635 3:29.58
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RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025
30-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

- 31-12-202530-12-2025

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Event # 1 MENS  10Km Run

422 Yash Choudhary SIKAR 34:57.3542736 3:29.74
203 Pappu Khoth CHURU 36:18.1732837 3:37.82
316 Budh Singh JODHPUR 36:18.1732938 3:37.82
205 Rahul Vijendra CHURU 36:26.6743039 3:38.67
297 Mohit . JHUNJHUNU 36:52.0033140 3:41.20

298 Abhishek . JHUNJHUNU 36:55.2443241 3:41.53
454 Khushiram Bairwa TONK 36:55.5423342 3:41.56
318 Vikram Singh JODHPUR 38:05.7443443 3:48.58
264 Aarav Chhaval JAIPUR 38:06.0523544 3:48.61
207 Subhash Chandra Dhetarwa CHURU 38:40.1053645 3:52.01
106 Rakesh Bairwa AJMER 38:53.9543746 3:53.40
168 Sajid . BHARATPUR (RAA) 38:57.5043847 3:53.75
151 Ramesh Kumar BARMER 39:31.25248 3:57.13
455 Mahesh Kumar Yogi TONK 39:47.1933949 3:58.72
423 Vivek Siyak SIKAR 40:01.3954050 4:00.14

385 Mohammed Rizwan Solank PALI 40:02.2234151 4:00.23
241 Pradeep Kumar HANUMANGARH 40:02.67252 4:00.27
299 Bhagvendra Bhagvendra JHUNJHUNU 40:03.3454253 4:00.34
319 Ashu Singh Rathore JODHPUR 40:03.6554354 4:00.37
227 Rotesh . DHOLPUR 40:04.14255 4:00.42
167 Doongar Singh BHARATPUR (RAA) 40:04.4454456 4:00.45
352 Sanoj Kumar Gurjar KOTA 40:04.66157 4:00.47
469 Mukesh Kumar Janwa UDAIPUR 40:05.1114558 4:00.52
471 Sunil Gayari UDAIPUR 40:05.4324659 4:00.55
392 Raju Gadri RAJASMAND 40:05.58160 4:00.56

265 Krishankant Manohar JAIPUR 40:06.2334761 4:00.63
105 Rahul Kumawat AJMER 40:06.4454862 4:00.65
439 Laxman Kumar Meena SIROHI 40:06.65163 4:00.67
149 Shankar Lal Choudhary BARMER 40:07.09364 4:00.71
457 Mahaveer Saini TONK 40:07.7644965 4:00.78
266 Ishwar Verma JAIPUR 40:08.2245066 4:00.83
472 Kamal Janwa UDAIPUR 40:08.3435167 4:00.84
317 Khemraj . JODHPUR 40:08.4665268 4:00.85
367 Rajendra Kumar NAGAUR 40:08.66169 4:00.87
386 Himmat Singh PALI 40:09.1245370 4:00.92

342 Gaurav Kumar KARAULI 40:09.2235471 4:00.93
365 Amit Kumar NAGAUR 40:09.44272 4:00.95
343 Mohit Sinsinwar KARAULI 40:10.1245573 4:01.02
456 Rajendra Pahadiya TONK 40:10.3455674 4:01.04
296 Nitesh Kumar JHUNJHUNU 40:10.5565775 4:01.06
206 Shahzad Khan CHURU 40:11.2365876 4:01.13
470 Divy Sen UDAIPUR 40:11.4445977 4:01.15
415 Siyaram Sharma SAWAI MADHOPUR 40:11.77178 4:01.18
231 Atendra Singh Gurjar DHOLPUR 40:12.22379 4:01.23
339 Rishi Kapoor Lakhalan KARAULI DQ80
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RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025
30-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

- 31-12-202530-12-2025

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Event # 2 MENS UNDER-20 8Km Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  4 TOP  4 TOP  4 TOP  4

AVG/KM

1 CHURU 17 2-3-5-7 10 2:02:39 5:2930:39.663:17.41

2 TONK 31 1-4-8-18 2:12:37 20:4633:09.373:38.76

3 JODHPUR 38 6-9-11-12 2:20:07 3:5335:01.663:28.84

4 UDAIPUR 58 13-14-15-16 17 2:38:56 3:1639:43.964:00.76

OVERALL SCORE BIB
PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON
AVG/KM

464 Dhramraj Jat TONK 23:54.48111 2:59.31
389 Deepak Bishnoi PALI 23:55.1512 2:59.39
450 Anmol Gilhotra SRI GANGA NAGAR 24:26.7013 3:03.34
348 Abhishek Sandiwal KARAULI 24:39.6914 3:04.96
361 Manish Kumar Nayak KOTA 24:41.5315 3:05.19
172 Dheeraj Na BHARATPUR (RAA) 24:43.0916 3:05.39
431 Sanjay Malawat SIKAR 27:10.0317 3:23.75
286 Prakash Singh Rathore JAISALMER 27:38.2518 3:27.28
430 Vipul Kumar Dhaka SIKAR 27:45.9229 3:28.24
199 Om Prakash BIKANER 27:48.84110 3:28.61

214 Amit . CHURU 27:53.411211 3:29.18
133 Deepak Meena ALWAR (RAA) 28:25.66112 3:33.21
215 Sachin Sachin CHURU 28:26.972313 3:33.37
254 Mohit Prahlad HANUMANGARH 28:53.29114 3:36.66
253 Sukhdeep Singh HANUMANGARH 29:12.77215 3:39.10
173 Manoj Kumar BHARATPUR (RAA) 29:40.17216 3:42.52
307 Ravi Saini JHUNJHUNU 29:50.57117 3:43.82
274 Nikhil Prajapat JAIPUR 29:57.49118 3:44.69
112 Arjun Gurjar AJMER 30:17.28119 3:47.16
114 Vikash Meghwanshi AJMER 30:25.39220 3:48.17

136 Harshit Gorvan ALWAR (RAA) 30:26.41221 3:48.30
157 Suresh Kumar BARMER 30:36.16122 3:49.52
308 Uday Singh JHUNJHUNU 30:37.42223 3:49.68
463 Siddharth Gurjar TONK 30:37.702424 3:49.71
400 Dashrath Singh RAJASMAND 30:43.98125 3:50.50
401 Navjeet Singh RAJASMAND 30:47.20226 3:50.90
275 Ravi . JAIPUR 31:22.76227 3:55.35
174 Saurav Saurav BHARATPUR (RAA) 32:46.53328 4:05.82
219 Jayparksh Jayparksh CHURU 32:55.203529 4:06.90
330 Krish Rathi JODHPUR 33:11.591630 4:08.95

158 Om Prakash BARMER 33:16.91231 4:09.61
441 Arjun Meghwal SIROHI 33:18.78132 4:09.85
217 Siya Ram CHURU 33:23.064733 4:10.38
466 Vishnu Yogi TONK 33:24.483834 4:10.56
362 Mayank Merotha KOTA 33:49.38235 4:13.67
134 Anuj Kumar Bhati ALWAR (RAA) 33:49.80336 4:13.73
329 Ikramudin Ikramudin JODHPUR 33:58.242937 4:14.78
218 Babulal Jhorad CHURU 33:59.8851038 4:14.99
442 Shravan Kumar Borana SIROHI 34:52.01239 4:21.50
432 Tej Singh SIKAR 34:52.86340 4:21.61

399 Chirag . RAJASMAND 34:59.80341 4:22.48
391 Debu Lal PALI 35:00.30242 4:22.54
113 Ashfaq . AJMER 35:22.95343 4:25.37
331 Yogeshwar Yogeshwar JODHPUR 35:51.7131144 4:28.96
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RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025
30-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

- 31-12-202530-12-2025

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Event # 2 MENS UNDER-20 8Km Run

188 Sunil Kumar Bhambhu BHILWARA (RAA) 36:38.16145 4:34.77
328 Krishna Na JODHPUR 37:05.1041246 4:38.14
482 Yogesh Patidar UDAIPUR 37:17.0811347 4:39.64
376 Kamlesh Kamlesh NAGAUR 37:18.07148 4:39.76
479 Deepesh Kumar Menaria UDAIPUR 40:32.5821449 5:04.07
480 Piyush Patidar UDAIPUR 40:32.9131550 5:04.11

483 Harshraj Singh Sarangdevot UDAIPUR 40:33.2541651 5:04.16
237 Surendra Singh DHOLPUR 40:53.28152 5:06.66
481 Rameshwar Kulmi UDAIPUR 41:45.7851753 5:13.22
467 Shagun Dhap TONK 44:40.8241854 5:35.10
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RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025
30-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

- 31-12-202530-12-2025

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Event # 5 WOMENS  10Km Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  4 TOP  4 TOP  4 TOP  4

AVG/KM

1 CHURU 22 2-4-7-9 13-17 2:33:42 7:1438:25.413:50.54

2 JHUNJHUNU 37 3-6-10-18 2:47:39 13:4441:54.784:11.48

3 JODHPUR 51 1-5-20-25 26 2:56:45 20:5444:11.304:25.13

4 JAIPUR 51 8-12-15-16 19 3:06:23 5:5646:35.674:39.57

5 ALWAR (RAA) 68 11-14-21-22 23-24 3:19:29 9:0649:52.224:59.22

OVERALL SCORE BIB
PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON
AVG/KM

334 Bhagwati Deora JODHPUR 35:08.86111 3:30.89
435 Priya Kumawat SIKAR 35:09.5812 3:30.96
223 Nirmala . CHURU 35:40.88123 3:34.09
310 Pooja . JHUNJHUNU 35:46.13134 3:34.62
221 Shilpa . CHURU 35:53.46245 3:35.35
333 Kumari Parru JODHPUR 35:59.92256 3:36.00
260 Aarti . HANUMANGARH 37:21.7417 3:44.18
380 Sushila Prajapat NAGAUR 37:27.7818 3:44.78
313 Nikita . JHUNJHUNU 37:48.91269 3:46.90
222 Sharmila . CHURU 39:12.043710 3:55.21

259 Annu Yadav HANUMANGARH 40:20.46211 4:02.05
162 Yuvraj Kanwar BARMER 42:26.24112 4:14.63
279 Urmila Bishnoi JAIPUR 42:46.751813 4:16.68
220 Bharti . CHURU 42:55.274914 4:17.53
311 Monika . JHUNJHUNU 44:33.5631015 4:27.36
142 Rinky Yadav ALWAR (RAA) 45:19.7011116 4:31.97
437 Kavita Kanwar SIKAR 45:51.63217 4:35.17
281 Kiran Yadav JAIPUR 46:38.9021218 4:39.89
225 Pushpa Saran CHURU 46:52.5751319 4:41.26
144 Monika Monika ALWAR (RAA) 47:05.0421420 4:42.51

283 Anita Choudhary JAIPUR 48:13.9831521 4:49.40
284 Seema Bunkar JAIPUR 48:43.0541622 4:52.31
224 Rajkala . CHURU 49:04.7361723 4:54.48
312 Deepika . JHUNJHUNU 49:30.5241824 4:57.06
282 Pooja Kanwar JAIPUR 49:31.1351925 4:57.12
337 Sarswati . JODHPUR 49:32.6932026 4:57.27
143 Jayada Bano ALWAR (RAA) 52:37.4832127 5:15.75
238 Sunaina Sunaina DHOLPUR 53:59.15128 5:23.92
117 Jyoti . AJMER 54:05.12129 5:24.52
147 Pooja Meena ALWAR (RAA) 54:26.6742230 5:26.67

146 Rita Bai Meena ALWAR (RAA) 54:29.0852331 5:26.91
145 Richa Singh ALWAR (RAA) 54:44.6862432 5:28.47
335 Mamta Choudhary JODHPUR 56:03.7142533 5:36.38
338 Deepika Choudhary JODHPUR 1:01:26.5852634 6:08.66
438 Kalpana . SIKAR 1:01:31.18335 6:09.12
116 Sanjana Choudhary AJMER 1:03:49.82236 6:22.99
177 Ameesha . BHARATPUR (RAA) 1:18:14.49137 7:49.45

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



31-12-2025

Page 2 of 2

RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025
30-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

- 31-12-202530-12-2025

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Event # 6 WOMENS UNDER-20 6Km Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  4 TOP  4 TOP  4 TOP  4

AVG/KM

NO SCORES

OVERALL SCORE BIB
PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON
AVG/KM

189 Teena Kumari Gurjar BHILWARA (RAA) 23:15.8411 3:52.64
176 Chinky Na BHARATPUR (RAA) 23:43.0912 3:57.18
277 Pooja Meena JAIPUR 24:43.8513 4:07.31
190 Shivani Sharma BHILWARA (RAA) 25:25.1024 4:14.18
175 Sneha . BHARATPUR (RAA) 25:37.2225 4:16.20
159 Om Kanwar . BARMER 25:49.1916 4:18.20
160 Rameshwari . BARMER 25:51.8427 4:18.64
140 Arti Na ALWAR (RAA) 26:35.9718 4:26.00
256 Anisha . HANUMANGARH 27:07.3119 4:31.22
276 Komal Doot JAIPUR 28:01.94210 4:40.32

115 Kumkum Tanwar AJMER 28:18.01111 4:43.00
434 Sanju Kanwar SIKAR 28:30.82112 4:45.14
257 Pooja Bhati HANUMANGARH 28:32.80213 4:45.47
258 Monika Monika HANUMANGARH 30:04.35314 5:00.73
139 Komal . ALWAR (RAA) 30:20.69215 5:03.45
433 Muskan . SIKAR 30:48.84216 5:08.14
309 Ishu . JHUNJHUNU 31:20.64117 5:13.44
377 Priyanka Meharda NAGAUR 31:28.06118 5:14.68
468 Dholi Gurjar TONK 33:00.63119 5:30.11
200 Nirma Kumari BIKANER 33:43.51120 5:37.25

141 Mithlesh Saini ALWAR (RAA) 33:56.80321 5:39.47
293 Ranu Kumari Bheel JHALAWAR 34:02.65122 5:40.44
278 Priyanka Yadav JAIPUR 35:09.04323 5:51.51
161 Haviya . BARMER 36:33.56324 6:05.59
201 Pooja Kumari BIKANER 37:06.13225 6:11.02
378 Hemlata Prajapat NAGAUR 37:38.42226 6:16.40
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31-12-20230-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

FINALSEvent # 1 MENS  10Km Run

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Place Name Age/Grade TeamBib Time

Rijwan . Alwar (RAA)1 122 28:37.52

Atul Poonia Churu2 202 28:59.15

Lokesh Choudhary Alwar (RAA)3 119 28:59.43

Naresh Chopra Tonk4 452 28:59.63

Aaryan Saini Sikar5 418 29:03.11

Rampal Rampal Bharatpur (RAA)6 166 29:04.85

Mukesh . Jaisalmer7 285 29:27.60

Dholaram . Jalore (RAA)8 287 29:35.28

Mukesh Kumar Churu9 204 29:52.42

Hemant Singh Pali10 383 29:52.67

Rakesh . Pali11 382 29:53.96

Vikash Choudhary Bhilwara (RAA)12 179 30:15.15

Lakhpat Meena Karauli13 341 30:45.50

Versi Ram Jalore (RAA)14 288 30:49.70

Manav Sharma Jaipur15 263 30:52.12

Pawan Kumar Samariya Ajmer16 101 30:56.12

Omprakash Yadav Alwar (RAA)17 121 31:00.74

Sateen Yadav Alwar (RAA)18 123 31:04.38

Yogesh Kumar Sharma Bharatpur (RAA)19 165 31:08.09

Pradeep . Sri Ganga Nagar20 443 31:14.49

Rahul Katariya Jhunjhunu21 295 31:28.08

Deva . Jodhpur22 314 31:33.85

Rajveer Dhayal Ajmer23 103 31:37.01

Subhash Saini Sikar24 419 31:44.71

Ravi Kant Dholpur25 226 31:50.37

Virendra Singh Rawat Ajmer26 102 31:53.15

Bhaga Ram Barmer27 150 31:53.73

Mohit Kumar Bharatpur (RAA)28 164 32:05.21

Ankit Kumar Sri Ganga Nagar29 446 32:05.98

Harendra Kumar Sikar30 420 32:27.31

Ramesh Kumar Hanumangarh31 240 32:48.52

Gaje Singh Rathore Jodhpur32 315 33:15.87

Sandeep Harijan Karauli33 340 33:18.27

Akash Sharma Alwar (RAA)34 120 34:13.94

Manmohan Singh Jhunjhunu35 294 34:55.80

Yash Choudhary Sikar36 422 34:57.35

Pappu Khoth Churu37 203 36:18.17

Budh Singh Jodhpur37 316 36:18.17

Rahul Vijendra Churu39 205 36:26.67

Mohit . Jhunjhunu40 297 36:52.00

Abhishek . Jhunjhunu41 298 36:55.24

Khushiram Bairwa Tonk42 454 36:55.54

Vikram Singh Jodhpur43 318 38:05.74
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31-12-20230-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

FINALSEvent # 1 MENS  10Km Run

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Place Name Age/Grade TeamBib Time

Aarav Chhaval Jaipur44 264 38:06.05

Subhash Chandra Dhetarwal Churu45 207 38:40.10

Rakesh Bairwa Ajmer46 106 38:53.95

Sajid . Bharatpur (RAA)47 168 38:57.50

Ramesh Kumar Barmer48 151 39:31.25

Mahesh Kumar Yogi Tonk49 455 39:47.19

Vivek Siyak Sikar50 423 40:01.39

Mohammed Rizwan Solanki Pali51 385 40:02.22

Pradeep Kumar Hanumangarh52 241 40:02.67

Bhagvendra Bhagvendra Jhunjhunu53 299 40:03.34

Ashu Singh Rathore Jodhpur54 319 40:03.65

Rotesh . Dholpur55 227 40:04.14

Doongar Singh Bharatpur (RAA)56 167 40:04.44

Sanoj Kumar Gurjar Kota57 352 40:04.66

Mukesh Kumar Janwa Udaipur58 469 40:05.11

Sunil Gayari Udaipur59 471 40:05.43

Raju Gadri Rajasmand60 392 40:05.58

Krishankant Manohar Jaipur61 265 40:06.23

Rahul Kumawat Ajmer62 105 40:06.44

Laxman Kumar Meena Sirohi63 439 40:06.65

Shankar Lal Choudhary Barmer64 149 40:07.09

Mahaveer Saini Tonk65 457 40:07.76

Ishwar Verma Jaipur66 266 40:08.22

Kamal Janwa Udaipur67 472 40:08.34

Khemraj . Jodhpur68 317 40:08.46

Rajendra Kumar Nagaur69 367 40:08.66

Himmat Singh Pali70 386 40:09.12

Gaurav Kumar Karauli71 342 40:09.22

Amit Kumar Nagaur72 365 40:09.44

Mohit Sinsinwar Karauli73 343 40:10.12

Rajendra Pahadiya Tonk74 456 40:10.34

Nitesh Kumar Jhunjhunu75 296 40:10.55

Shahzad Khan Churu76 206 40:11.23

Divy Sen Udaipur77 470 40:11.44

Siyaram Sharma Sawai Madhopur78 415 40:11.77

Atendra Singh Gurjar Dholpur79 231 40:12.22

Sahil Kamboj Hanumangarh239 DNS

Mahendra Gurjar Jaipur262 DNS

Mahir Aajad Khan Alwar (RAA)124 DNS

Manish Goswamy Pali384 DNS

Mohit Mohit Sri Ganga Nagar445 DNS

Neeraj Bheel Rajasmand393 DNS

Nitin Choudhary Dholpur230 DNS
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31-12-20230-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

FINALSEvent # 1 MENS  10Km Run

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Place Name Age/Grade TeamBib Time

Rajesh Manmya Bhilwara (RAA)180 DNS

Lokesh Kumar Bhilwara (RAA)178 DNS

Richhpal Bhadu Nagaur366 DNS

Rajesh . Ajmer104 DNS

Rohit Singh Nagaur364 DNS

Sanjay Sharma Sikar421 DNS

Deepak Malav Baran148 DNS

Yogesh Gurjar Kota351 DNS

Rajesh Kumar Jat Dholpur229 DNS

Karam Jeet Singh Sri Ganga Nagar444 DNS

Lakhan Menaria Udaipur473 DNS

Krishna Giri Dholpur228 DNS

Akash Kumar Meena Jhalawar289 DNS

Hemant Vaishnav Tonk453 DNS

Krishan Kumar Maan Karauli344 DNS

Rishi Kapoor Lakhalan Karauli339 DQ

Rishi Raj Sharma Sawai Madhopur414 DNS

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



12/30/25 - 12/31/25

Page 1 of

1:20PM

31-12-20230-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

FINALSEvent # 2 MENS UNDER-20 8Km Run

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Place Name Age/Grade TeamBib Time

Dhramraj Jat Tonk1 464 23:54.48

Deepak Bishnoi Pali2 389 23:55.15

Anmol Gilhotra Sri Ganga Nagar3 450 24:26.70

Abhishek Sandiwal Karauli4 348 24:39.69

Manish Kumar Nayak Kota5 361 24:41.53

Dheeraj Na Bharatpur (RAA)6 172 24:43.09

Sanjay Malawat Sikar7 431 27:10.03

Prakash Singh Rathore Jaisalmer8 286 27:38.25

Vipul Kumar Dhaka Sikar9 430 27:45.92

Om Prakash Bikaner10 199 27:48.84

Amit . Churu11 214 27:53.41

Deepak Meena Alwar (RAA)12 133 28:25.66

Sachin Sachin Churu13 215 28:26.97

Mohit Prahlad Hanumangarh14 254 28:53.29

Sukhdeep Singh Hanumangarh15 253 29:12.77

Manoj Kumar Bharatpur (RAA)16 173 29:40.17

Ravi Saini Jhunjhunu17 307 29:50.57

Nikhil Prajapat Jaipur18 274 29:57.49

Arjun Gurjar Ajmer19 112 30:17.28

Vikash Meghwanshi Ajmer20 114 30:25.39

Harshit Gorvan Alwar (RAA)21 136 30:26.41

Suresh Kumar Barmer22 157 30:36.16

Uday Singh Jhunjhunu23 308 30:37.42

Siddharth Gurjar Tonk24 463 30:37.70

Dashrath Singh Rajasmand25 400 30:43.98

Navjeet Singh Rajasmand26 401 30:47.20

Ravi . Jaipur27 275 31:22.76

Saurav Saurav Bharatpur (RAA)28 174 32:46.53

Jayparksh Jayparksh Churu29 219 32:55.20

Krish Rathi Jodhpur30 330 33:11.59

Om Prakash Barmer31 158 33:16.91

Arjun Meghwal Sirohi32 441 33:18.78

Siya Ram Churu33 217 33:23.06

Vishnu Yogi Tonk34 466 33:24.48

Mayank Merotha Kota35 362 33:49.38

Anuj Kumar Bhati Alwar (RAA)36 134 33:49.80

Ikramudin Ikramudin Jodhpur37 329 33:58.24

Babulal Jhorad Churu38 218 33:59.88

Shravan Kumar Borana Sirohi39 442 34:52.01

Tej Singh Sikar40 432 34:52.86

Chirag . Rajasmand41 399 34:59.80

Debu Lal Pali42 391 35:00.30

Ashfaq . Ajmer43 113 35:22.95
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31-12-20230-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

FINALSEvent # 2 MENS UNDER-20 8Km Run

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Place Name Age/Grade TeamBib Time

Yogeshwar Yogeshwar Jodhpur44 331 35:51.71

Sunil Kumar Bhambhu Bhilwara (RAA)45 188 36:38.16

Krishna Na Jodhpur46 328 37:05.10

Yogesh Patidar Udaipur47 482 37:17.08

Kamlesh Kamlesh Nagaur48 376 37:18.07

Deepesh Kumar Menaria Udaipur49 479 40:32.58

Piyush Patidar Udaipur50 480 40:32.91

Harshraj Singh Sarangdevot Udaipur51 483 40:33.25

Surendra Singh Dholpur52 237 40:53.28

Rameshwar Kulmi Udaipur53 481 41:45.78

Shagun Dhap Tonk54 467 44:40.82

Saikul Saikul Alwar (RAA)138 DNS

Rajendra Kumar Bairwa Tonk465 DNS

Sachin . Kota360 DNS

Rahul Bokoliya Sikar429 DNS

Arun Kumar Hanumangarh251 DNS

Kana Ram Pali390 DNS

Surendra Birbal Ram Churu216 DNS

Mahesh Raibari Alwar (RAA)137 DNS

Rohit Choudhary Rssc Academies413 DNS

Nirmal . Hanumangarh249 DNS

Sameer Singh Hanumangarh252 DNS

Hariom Raibari Alwar (RAA)135 DNS

Nirmal Satpal Hanumangarh250 DNS
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31-12-20230-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

FINALSEvent # 3 MENS UNDER-18 6Km Run

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Place Name Age/Grade TeamBib Time

Lalit Poonia Churu1 212 17:59.22

Gaurav Sharma Bharatpur (RAA)2 170 18:18.07

Shubham Sain Jaipur3 271 18:49.69

Vijendra Gurjar Rssc Academies4 407 19:34.02

Uttam Sharma Jaipur5 272 19:45.10

Ramesh Ramesh Sri Ganga Nagar6 447 19:47.04

Aayush . Jhunjhunu7 303 19:48.05

Ganga Vishan Jodhpur8 324 19:48.47

Sanjay Kumar Hanumangarh9 247 19:57.11

Hukma Ram Rssc Academies10 408 19:58.47

Mohit Mohit Jhunjhunu11 304 20:09.97

Krishna . Karauli12 347 20:11.30

Amit Sitaram Hanumangarh13 246 20:12.65

Ankush Ajeet Singh Dholpur14 235 20:16.27

Ankush Kansana Dholpur15 234 20:17.64

Sanjay Bishnoi Bikaner16 195 20:24.28

Sumit Dholi Ajmer17 110 20:29.57

Surendra Choudhary Sawai Madhopur18 416 20:40.98

Manas Acharya Ajmer19 109 20:44.31

Ajay Vaishnav Bhilwara (RAA)20 185 20:44.89

Prahlad Meena Alwar (RAA)21 129 20:53.58

Ramswaroop . Nagaur22 372 21:04.07

Hemant Katariya Alwar (RAA)23 130 21:15.57

Mukesh Teli Rajasmand24 396 21:27.89

Pikesh Kumar Rssc Academies25 409 21:30.99

Harish Rajpurohit Barmer26 154 21:39.90

Amit Choudhary Sikar27 426 22:15.81

Prince Ahlawat Bikaner28 196 22:18.54

Bhavesh Kumawat Rajasmand29 397 22:26.36

Hosiyar Singh Sikar30 427 22:36.95

Anurag Meghwal Kota31 357 22:55.08

Anil . Karauli32 346 23:09.41

Kuldeep Singh Jodhpur33 325 23:12.49

Rohit Kumar Bharatpur (RAA)34 171 23:23.21

Vivek Nalwa Rssc Academies35 410 23:32.71

Ramavatar Meena Tonk36 461 23:51.51

Dileep Kumar Barmer37 153 24:30.72

Nandu Singh Nagaur38 373 25:14.96

Parmeshwar Meghwal Kota39 358 26:19.18

Bharat Sen Jhalawar40 291 26:35.66

Sandeep Meghwal Udaipur41 478 27:48.61

Rambhawan Meena Jhalawar42 292 29:51.95

Dhruv Singh Sawai Madhopur417 DNS
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31-12-20230-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

FINALSEvent # 3 MENS UNDER-18 6Km Run

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Place Name Age/Grade TeamBib Time

Dilip Shaktawat Bhilwara (RAA)186 DNS

Chetan Chaudhari Pali388 DNS

Mahendra Chopra Tonk460 DNS

Pankaj . Churu213 DNS
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31-12-20230-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

FINALSEvent # 4 BOYS UNDER-16 2Km Run

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Place Name Age/Grade TeamBib Time

Pankaj Kumar Churu1 208 6:26.33

Vinit Kumar Jhunjhunu2 300 6:38.16

Shishpal Godara Rssc Academies3 403 6:43.98

Pankaj Pankaj Dholpur4 232 6:45.10

Lokesh Saini Jaipur5 268 6:47.02

Abhimanyu Singh Hanumangarh6 242 6:52.97

Aviraj Singh Jodhpur7 320 6:55.01

Manish . Rssc Academies8 404 6:55.27

Chirag Chahar Sikar9 424 6:58.79

Pradeep Gurjar Rssc Academies10 402 7:01.84

Sandeep Singh Sikar11 425 7:07.18

Rohit . Bharatpur (RAA)12 169 7:09.13

Vaibhav Kumawat Jaipur13 267 7:14.30

Nikhil Jat Tonk14 458 7:16.33

Rohit Meena Alwar (RAA)15 125 7:22.97

Aakil . Alwar (RAA)16 126 7:30.15

Trilok Singh Nagaur17 368 7:33.09

Balveer . Nagaur18 369 7:33.56

Narayan Lal Kumawat Rajasmand19 395 7:41.50

Avtar Singh Hanumangarh20 243 7:42.28

Pankaj . Jodhpur21 321 7:50.33

Deepak Gurjar Kota22 354 8:16.04

Omshankar Meghwal Udaipur23 474 8:42.05

Prithvi Lakshkar Kota24 353 9:32.19

Jagdish Jat Ajmer25 107 11:24.69

Chitraksh Singh Rajasmand26 394 11:24.97

Suraj Yogi Tonk27 459 11:25.01

Veerendra Singh Karauli28 345 11:25.28

Ravindera Chabarwal Churu29 209 11:40.01

Laxyaraj Suthar Udaipur30 475 11:50.19

Raju Dewasi Sirohi440 DNS

Omprakash Dhaker Bhilwara (RAA)182 DNS

Bhavesh Sharma Jhunjhunu301 DNS

Bhawani Shankar Bikaner192 DNS

Suraj Teli Bhilwara (RAA)181 DNS

Abhay Pratap Dholpur233 DNS
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31-12-20230-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

FINALSEvent # 5 WOMENS  10Km Run

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Place Name Age/Grade TeamBib Time

Bhagwati Deora Jodhpur1 334 35:08.86

Priya Kumawat Sikar2 435 35:09.58

Nirmala . Churu3 223 35:40.88

Pooja . Jhunjhunu4 310 35:46.13

Shilpa . Churu5 221 35:53.46

Kumari Parru Jodhpur6 333 35:59.92

Aarti . Hanumangarh7 260 37:21.74

Sushila Prajapat Nagaur8 380 37:27.78

Nikita . Jhunjhunu9 313 37:48.91

Sharmila . Churu10 222 39:12.04

Annu Yadav Hanumangarh11 259 40:20.46

Yuvraj Kanwar Barmer12 162 42:26.24

Urmila Bishnoi Jaipur13 279 42:46.75

Bharti . Churu14 220 42:55.27

Monika . Jhunjhunu15 311 44:33.56

Rinky Yadav Alwar (RAA)16 142 45:19.70

Kavita Kanwar Sikar17 437 45:51.63

Kiran Yadav Jaipur18 281 46:38.90

Pushpa Saran Churu19 225 46:52.57

Monika Monika Alwar (RAA)20 144 47:05.04

Anita Choudhary Jaipur21 283 48:13.98

Seema Bunkar Jaipur22 284 48:43.05

Rajkala . Churu23 224 49:04.73

Deepika . Jhunjhunu24 312 49:30.52

Pooja Kanwar Jaipur25 282 49:31.13

Sarswati . Jodhpur26 337 49:32.69

Jayada Bano Alwar (RAA)27 143 52:37.48

Sunaina Sunaina Dholpur28 238 53:59.15

Jyoti . Ajmer29 117 54:05.12

Pooja Meena Alwar (RAA)30 147 54:26.67

Rita Bai Meena Alwar (RAA)31 146 54:29.08

Richa Singh Alwar (RAA)32 145 54:44.68

Mamta Choudhary Jodhpur33 335 56:03.71

Deepika Choudhary Jodhpur34 338 1:01:26.58

Kalpana . Sikar35 438 1:01:31.18

Sanjana Choudhary Ajmer36 116 1:03:49.82

Ameesha . Bharatpur (RAA)37 177 1:18:14.49

Miss Pushpa Barmer163 DNS

Usha . Nagaur381 DNS

Suman Mangi Lal Gurjar Ajmer118 DNS

Mamta . Hanumangarh261 DNS

Rajni . Sri Ganga Nagar451 DNS

Deepika Jangid Jaipur280 DNS
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31-12-20230-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

FINALSEvent # 5 WOMENS  10Km Run

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Place Name Age/Grade TeamBib Time

Anisha Gurjar Karauli350 DNS

Nisha . Sikar436 DNS

Pooja Kanwar Jodhpur336 DNS

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



12/30/25 - 12/31/25

Page 1 of

1:22PM

31-12-20230-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

FINALSEvent # 6 WOMENS UNDER-20 6Km Run

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Place Name Age/Grade TeamBib Time

Teena Kumari Gurjar Bhilwara (RAA)1 189 23:15.84

Chinky Na Bharatpur (RAA)2 176 23:43.09

Pooja Meena Jaipur3 277 24:43.85

Shivani Sharma Bhilwara (RAA)4 190 25:25.10

Sneha . Bharatpur (RAA)5 175 25:37.22

Om Kanwar . Barmer6 159 25:49.19

Rameshwari . Barmer7 160 25:51.84

Arti Na Alwar (RAA)8 140 26:35.97

Anisha . Hanumangarh9 256 27:07.31

Komal Doot Jaipur10 276 28:01.94

Kumkum Tanwar Ajmer11 115 28:18.01

Sanju Kanwar Sikar12 434 28:30.82

Pooja Bhati Hanumangarh13 257 28:32.80

Monika Monika Hanumangarh14 258 30:04.35

Komal . Alwar (RAA)15 139 30:20.69

Muskan . Sikar16 433 30:48.84

Ishu . Jhunjhunu17 309 31:20.64

Priyanka Meharda Nagaur18 377 31:28.06

Dholi Gurjar Tonk19 468 33:00.63

Nirma Kumari Bikaner20 200 33:43.51

Mithlesh Saini Alwar (RAA)21 141 33:56.80

Ranu Kumari Bheel Jhalawar22 293 34:02.65

Priyanka Yadav Jaipur23 278 35:09.04

Haviya . Barmer24 161 36:33.56

Pooja Kumari Bikaner25 201 37:06.13

Hemlata Prajapat Nagaur26 378 37:38.42

Pratibha Singh Bhilwara (RAA)191 DNS

Mukta Mukta Hanumangarh255 DNS

Ritika Chauhan Kota363 DNS

Samiksha Gurjar Karauli349 DNS

Choudhary Babit Choudhary Nagaur379 DNS

Ganga . Jodhpur332 DNS
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31-12-20230-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

FINALSEvent # 7 WOMENS UNDER-18 4Km Run

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Place Name Age/Grade TeamBib Time

Khushboo . Nagaur1 374 14:39.19

Deepika . Sri Ganga Nagar2 448 14:49.41

Neha Kumari Jaipur3 273 16:25.38

Kamlesi . Barmer4 155 16:29.55

Jyoti . Jhunjhunu5 306 16:38.68

Sua Sua Barmer6 156 17:07.93

Chetan Yadav Rssc Academies7 411 17:09.44

Chandu Kanwar Jodhpur8 327 17:18.77

Payal Rathore Rssc Academies9 412 17:23.20

Bhavana Kumari Rajasmand10 398 17:31.63

Asha Jat Bhilwara (RAA)11 187 17:40.45

Shobha . Nagaur12 375 17:53.73

Yogita Yogita Hanumangarh13 248 18:06.77

Komal … Sri Ganga Nagar14 449 18:39.22

Seeta Choudhary Jodhpur15 326 18:39.42

Rakhi Rakhi Dholpur16 236 19:37.72

Priyanshu . Jhunjhunu17 305 19:45.21

Leela Kumari Jat Bikaner18 197 20:03.68

Nikita . Alwar (RAA)19 131 20:47.74

Rekha Gurjar Tonk20 462 21:13.21

Taniya Na Alwar (RAA)21 132 21:34.02

Muskan Saini Kota22 359 23:53.14

Manisha Dehru Bikaner23 198 24:04.91

Neeta Kumawat Ajmer24 111 26:10.04

Monika Bajiya Sikar428 DNS
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31-12-20230-31 DECEMBER 2025, ALWAR (RAJ)

RAJASTHAN STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

FINALSEvent # 8 GIRLS UNDER-16 2Km Run

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Place Name Age/Grade TeamBib Time

Ravina . Pali1 387 7:59.00

Aarti . Nagaur2 370 8:00.19

Dipika Sharma Jaipur3 270 8:11.60

Hemlata . Jaipur4 269 8:12.14

Mahima . Hanumangarh5 244 8:17.75

Preeti Kanwar Churu6 210 8:35.19

Narina Meena Alwar (RAA)7 127 8:39.51

Bhavana Bai Alwar (RAA)8 128 8:43.41

Sanvi Tanwar Jhunjhunu9 302 8:44.39

Ramli . Rssc Academies10 406 9:03.78

Rishika Bairwa Jodhpur11 323 9:07.99

Komal Jat Bhilwara (RAA)12 183 10:08.50

Suman Saini Kota13 355 10:09.19

Sofiya Bano Ajmer14 108 10:30.55

Sapna Janwa Udaipur15 476 10:35.19

Tanisha Sen Udaipur16 477 10:41.96

Meenal Godara Nagaur17 371 11:15.89

Pankhudi Rathore Kota18 356 11:21.35

Khushi Gurjar Bhilwara (RAA)19 184 11:27.39

Priyanka Kumari Barmer20 152 12:52.43

Nandani Meena Jodhpur322 DNS

Rohini Rohini Bikaner194 DNS

Payal Kanwar Rssc Academies405 DNS

Shrishti Shrishti Jhalawar290 DNS

Savitri Choudhary Bikaner193 DNS

Tamanna Swami Churu211 DNS

Anchal Anchal Hanumangarh245 DNS
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